
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:33
ANSWERED ON:05.12.2013
CONSTRUCTION OF ROBS
Punia Shri P.L.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Railways have received any proposal from the Government of Uttar Pradesh regarding construction of Railway Over
Bridges (ROBs);

(b) if so, the names of various places identified for constructing bridges; and

(c) the time by which this work is likely to be started?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI ADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY)

(a): Yes, Madam. Eight complete proposals for construction of Road Over Bridges (ROBs) on cost sharing basis have been received from the Government of Uttar Pradesh. These are under examination.

(b): The location where these ROBs have been proposed in lieu of various level crossings (LCs) are as under:

(1) LC No.1C at km 3/13-14 on Moradabad-Ghaziabad section and LC No.418C at km 1402/18-20 on Moradabad-Saharanpur.

(2) LC No. 358 A/2 at km.352/01 on Mathura-Acchnera section.

(3) LC No.23/A (Kajjakpura) at km 200/9-201/0 between Varanasi City-Sarnath stations in Varanasi -Aunrihar section.

(4) LC No.3/A (Maduadih Yard) at km 208/4-5 between Varanasi Junction & Manduadih stations in Varanasi-Allahabad section.

(5) LC No.145-E at km 479/3-4 between Chauri Chaura & Gauri Bazar stations in Gorakhpur-Bhatni section.

(6) LC No.149-A at km 484/4-5 between Chauri Chaura & Sardar Nagar stations in Gorakhpur-Bhatni section.

(7) LC No.5-A at km 6/2-3 between Nakaha Jungle & Maniram stations in Gorakhpur-Anand Nagar section.

(8) LC No.242 at km 312/3-4 in between Bhojipura-Bareilly Jn stations on Izzatnagar-Dohna section.

(c): Since these proposals are under examination of Ministry of Railways for sanction in the next Railway Works Programme, hence it is not possible to fix the time for starting the work, at this stage.
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